
**Effective  1/13/2026

For Medical Patient 

Pays

For Nurse Patients

For Dental Patient Pays

For Mental Health 

Patient Pays

FAMILY SIZE

1 0 - 15960 15961 - 21227 21228 - 26494 26495 - 31920 31921 +

2 0 - 21640 21641 - 28781 28782 - 35922 35923 - 43280 43281 +

3 0 - 27320 27321 - 36336 36337 - 45351 45352 - 54640 54641 +

4 0 - 33000 33001 - 43890 43891 - 54780 54781 - 66000 66001 +

5 0 - 38680 38681 - 51444 51445 - 64209 64210 - 77360 77361 +

6 0 - 44360 44361 - 58999 59000 - 73638 73639 - 88720 88721 +

7 0 - 50040 50041 - 66553 66554 - 83066 83067 - 100080 100081 +

8 0 - 55720 55721 - 74108 74109 - 92495 92496 - 111440 111441 +

9 0 - 61400 61401 - 81662 81663 - 101924 101925 - 122800 122801 +

10 0 - 67080 67081 - 89216 89217 - 111353 111354 - 134160 134161 +

11 0 - 72760 72761 - 96771 96772 - 120782 120783 - 145520 145521 +

12 0 - 78440 78441 - 104325 104326 - 130210 130211 - 156880 156881 +

Revised  1/15/2026

5,680.00$                        Over 8  add $5,680 for each additional person

*$40.00 Minimum Payment at Time of Service-  if no slide and balance will be billed (Can be waived in hardship cases)

167% - 200% 

Federal Poverty 

Level

0 - 100 % 

Federal 

Poverty Level

101% - 133 % 

Federal Poverty 

Level

134% - 166% Federal 

Poverty Level

Greater than 200% 

of Federal Poverty 

Level

$45 Nominal 

Charge or $20 for 

group 

$55 Nominal 

Charge

  Payment of 60% 

of services

  Payment of 65% of 

services

$5  Charge

Full Payment for 

Services Rendered 

*

$25 Nominal 

Charge or $5 

for group 

$35 Nominal 

Charge or $10 for 

group 

$40 Nominal Charge 

or $15 for group 

FINANCIAL CLASS 

D

$45  Charge 

Full Payment for 

Services Rendered 

*

$25 Nominal 

Charge
$35  Charge $40  Charge 

Full Payment for 

Services Rendered 

*

Full Payment for 

Services Rendered 

*

$6   Charge
$3 Nominal 

Charge
$4  Charge

   Payment of 75% 

of services

POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES 2026
 SLIDING DISCOUNT SCHEDULE

FINANCIAL 

CLASS A

FINANCIAL 

CLASS B

FINANCIAL CLASS 

C

FINANCIAL CLASS 

E


